

SCHOOL OF LANGUAGES, LINGUISTICS & INDOLOGY

Minutes of the 19th Emergent Meeting of the School Board of School of Languages, Linguistics & Indology held Offline / Online mode on 05.12.2023 (Tuesday) at 2.30 a.m. in Dean's Chamber, First Floor, SLL&I Building.

The following Members were present:

l. No	Name & Designation of Member	Status
1.	Prof. Aziz Bano	Chairperson
1.	Dean, School of Languages, Linguistics & Indology	
2.	Prof. Shagufta Shaheen	Member
	Head, Dept. of English, MANUU	
3.	Prof. Syed Alim Ashraf Jaisi	Member
	Head, Dept. of Arabic, MANUU	
4.	Prof. Shamshul Hoda	Member
	Head, Dept. of Urdu, MANUU	
5.	Prof. Shahid Naukhez	Member
5.	Director, CUCS, MANUU	
6.	Dr. Syed Mahmood Kazmi	Member
	Head, . Dept. of Translation, MANUU	
7.	Dr. G.V. Ratnakar	Member
	Head, . Dept. of Hindi, MANUU	
0	Dr. Asmath Jahan	Member
8.	Head, . Dept. of Persian, MANUU	
9.	Prof. Mosarrat Jahan	Member
	Professor, Dept. of Urdu, MANUU	
10.	Prof. Karan Singh Utwal	Member
	Professor, Dept. of Hindi, MANUU	
11.	Prof. Kottacheruvu Nagendra	Member
	Head, Dept. of Hindi, MĂNUU	
12	Dr. Pattan Rahim Khan	Member
	Professor, Dept. of Hindi, MANUU	
13	Dr. Somapalyam Omprakash	Member
	Associate Professor, Dept. of English, MANUU	
14	Dr. Dodda Seshu Babu	Member
	Associate Professor, Dept. of Hindi, MANUU	
15	Dr. Qaiser Ahmad	Member
	Associate Professor, Dept. of Persian, MANUU	
16	Dr. Faheemuddin Ahmed	Member
	Associate Professor, Dept. of Translation, MANUU	
17	Dr. Ahmad Khan	Member
	Associate Professor, CUCS, MANUU	
18	Dr. Rizwan	Member
	Assistant Professor, Department of Persian, MANUU	
19	Dr. Muhammad Aslam Kunnathil	Member
	Assistant Professor, Dept. of English, MANUU	
20	Dr. Kahkashan Latif	Member
	Assistant Professor, Dept. of Translation, MANUU	
21	Prof. Najmul Hasan	Member
	Professor, Dept. of Mathematics, MANUU	
22	Dr. Ghazanfar Ali Khan	Member
	Incharge Principal,MANUU Arts & Sc. Col. for Women, Budgam	
23	Prof. Imtiaz Hasnain	Special Invitee
	Professor, Maulana Azad Chair	

At the outset the Dean welcomed all the members of the School Board.

<u>Item No. 1</u>: Confirmation of the Minutes of the 18th Meeting of School Board held on 29.03.2023

The School Board Unanimously resolved to confirm, the Minutes of the 18th Meeting of School Board held on 29.03.2023 which included the Launch of four year UG program with Dual Major under NEP-2020, Academic Session (2023-24).

The Board approved and Confirmed the same.

Item No. 2: Minutes of the Meetings of Board of Studies of the Department of English

Head of the Department presented the agenda of Department of English.

The Board approved the same.

Item No. 3: Minutes of the Meetings of the Board of Studies of the Department of Hindi

Head of the Department presented the agenda and also proposed to Launch the Programs:

- 1) Certificate of Proficiency in Hindi and
- 2) PG Diploma in Hindi Journalism.

School Board approved the proposal of Department of Hindi to launch the new courses.

<u>Item No. 4</u> : Commencement of Certificate Course in Proficiency and Diploma Courses in Telugu Language in SLL&I, MANUU.

Dean presented the agenda and the syllabus for Certificate of Proficiency in Telugu.

School Board approved the same.

<u>Item No. 5</u>: Commencement of Certificate Course in Proficiency and Diploma Courses in Kashmiri Language in SLL&I, MANUU.

Dean presented the agenda and the syllabus for Certificate of Proficiency in Kashmiri.

School Board approved the same.

<u>Item No. 6:</u> Proposal and approval for launch of Ph.D. Programme in Applied Linguistics (Self-financing Mode) by Dean, SLL&I.

Dean SLL&I, proposed to launch the Ph.D Program in Applied Linguistics (Self-financing Mode) at School of Languages Linguistics & Indology.

School Board approved the same.

Item No. 7: Proposal -Establishment of Department of Linguistics at SLL&I.

Dean proposed to establish a full-fledged Department of Linguistics at the SLL&I with appointment of One regular Professor, for Linguistics Department.

The School Board approved the same.

Item No. 8: Proposal- Establishment of Department of Comparative Studies, at SLL&I.

Dean proposed to establish a full-fledged Department of Comparative Studies at the SLL&I with appointment of One regular Professor, for Comparative Studies.

The School Board approved the same.

The Chairperson thanked all the internal and external members for attending the Meeting.

Prof. Aziz Bano Chairperson SLL&I, MANUU